BECKER COUNTY ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

BIDS CLOSE MAY 25, 2023

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS – Electronic bids will be received until 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, May 25, 2023 by Becker County through the BidVault website located on Becker County's OneOffice website. Bids will be opened and read publicly at the Becker County Highway Department located at 200 East State Street, Detroit Lakes, MN for the purpose of letting a contract for the following construction improvements:

SAP 003-630-006 - BRIDGE NO. 03505

CSAH 30 over the Otter Tail River 0.03 miles east of JCT South River Road Bridge Rehabilitation and Repair

Major quantities of work are:

MILL CONCRETE SURFACE, 2" – 443 SY CONCRETE WEAR COURSE (3U17A) – 3,988 SY SPECIAL SURFACE FINISH (INPLACE) – 754 SY REMOVE AND PATCH SLAB TYPE A – 40 SY TRAFFIC CONTROL

To submit an electronic bid, contractors can access information, plans and bidding documents electronically through the County's OneOffice website at https://mn-co-becker.app.rtvision.com/oneoffice/bidding. To proceed you must click on Bidding and then select SAP 003-630-006 under Contracts. See instructions for downloading. Plans and proposal may be examined at the office of the Becker County Highway Department offices located at 200 East State Street, Detroit Lakes, MN.

Electronic Bids must be accompanied by a corporate surety bond in an amount which is at least equal to 5% of the total bid and may be submitted electronically with BidVault using Surety 2000 or as a hard copy by mail or other delivery method, either as a corporate surety bond or a certified check made payable to the Becker County Treasurer. If not submitted electronically, the proposal guarantee must be received at the Becker County Highway Department, 200 East State Street, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501, in a sealed envelope clearly marked with the name of the bidder, type of work and project number by 4:30 pm CST, the business day prior to the specified date of bid opening.

The County Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive informalities therein and to accept the bid deemed most advantageous to Becker County.

James D. Olson, P.E. Lic. No. 41294 Becker County Engineer